

PRESS RELEASE 18 October 2021 14:00 CEST

Interim CFO of Christian Berner Tech Trade AB (publ)

Lars Westlund will take up the position as interim CFO of Christian Berner Tech Trade AB from 1 December 2021 until a new CFO is in place.

Lars will be part of Group management during this time. Lars has extensive experience from various management positions within AB Volvo and most recently came from an assignment as interim CFO at Gapwaves AB (publ).

— I look forward to starting my assignment in the Christian Berner Group and contributing to continued profitable development, says Lars Westlund.

As previously announced, Torbjörn Gustafsson will leave his position as CFO of Christian Berner Tech Trade AB. Torbjörn will remain in his employment until 31 December 2021 to ensure an orderly handover. Recruitment of a new CFO is underway.

For more information, contact:

Bo Söderqvist, CEO Christian Berner Tech Trade AB, tel +46 (0) 70-18 66 910

E-post: bo.soderqvist@christianberner.com

www.christianberner.com

About Us

Christian Berner Tech Trade Group (publ – listed on NASDAQ Stockholm) has 120 years of experience of technical trading. We offer quality products and system solutions with a focus on environmental technology from European manufacturers to industries and municipalities in Sweden, the rest of the Nordic region and for electric boilers globally. The Group has a total of 215 employees and net sales of approximately 700 MSEK. Christian Berner Tech Trade AB is the head company for trading activities and markets our product program in the whole of the Nordic region through subsidiaries in Denmark, Finland, Norway and Sweden.

This information is information that Christian Berner Tech Trade AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2021-10-18 14:00 CEST.

Attachments

Interim CFO of Christian Berner Tech Trade AB (publ)